

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 196

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Zirkin” and substitute “Zirkin, Leopold, Benson, Bromwell, Donoghue, Elliott, Frank, Goldwater, Mandel, and Weldon”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 19, strike “ACHIEVES AT LEAST”; in line 20, after “(I)” insert “ACHIEVES AT LEAST”; in line 22, after “2001” insert “OR SUBSEQUENTLY”; in line 23, strike “OR”; and after line 23, insert:

“(II) ACHIEVES AT LEAST A TWO GLOBE RATING ACCORDING TO THE GREEN GLOBES PROGRAM AS ADOPTED BY THE GREEN BUILDING INITIATIVE;”.

On page 2, in line 1, strike “(II)” and substitute “(III) ACHIEVES AT LEAST”; and in line 3, after “STANDARD” insert “; OR

(IV) MEETS NATIONALLY RECOGNIZED, CONSENSUS-BASED, AND ACCEPTED GREEN BUILDING GUIDELINES, STANDARDS, OR SYSTEMS APPROVED BY THE STATE”.